No. 24A407

In The Supreme Court of the nited States

SUSAN BEALS, COMMISSIONER, ET. AL,

Applicants,

VIRGINIA COALITION FOR IMMIGRANT RIGHTS, ET. AL,

Respondents.

On Emergency Application for Stay From the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Jay Alan Sekulow, a member of the Bar of this Court and an attorney for amicus
curiae American Center for Law and Justice, pursuant to Rule 29.5(b) and Rule 29.3,
hereby certifies that a single copy of the Amicus Brief Of the American Center For
Law and Justice in Support of Applicants have this day been served upon all parties
required to be served, by Federal Express, mailed from Washington, DC to counsel at
the addresses below. In addition, a PDF version of this document is being transmitted

electronically to counsel listed below.

Counsel for the Applicants

Charles Justin Cooper

Cooper & Kirk, PLLC

1523 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036
cooper@cooperkirk.com

Erika L. Maley

SOLICITOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF THE VIRGINIA ATTORNEY
GENERAL

202 North Ninth Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219

(804) 786-2071
EMaley@oag.state.va.us
SolicitorGeneral@oag.state.va.us

Counsel for the United States of
America

Elizabeth B. Prelogar

Brian Fletcher

Nicholas Crown

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL OF
THE UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Room 5616

Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOdJ.gov
brian.fletcher@usdoj.gov
nicholas.crown@usdoj.gov



Counsel  for the
Plaintiffs

Organizational

Ezra D. Rosenberg

Ryan Snow

Javon Davis

LAWYERS COMMITTEE FORrR CIVIL
RIGHTS UNDER LAW

1500 K Street, NW, Ste. 900
Washington, DC 20005
erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org
rsnow@lawyerscommittee.org
jdavis@lawyerscommittee.org

Simone Leeper

Danielle Lang

Kevin Hancock

Brent Ferguson

CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER

1101 14th Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20005
dlang@campaignlegalcenter.org
khancock@campaignlegalcenter.org
bferguson@campaignlegalcenter.org
sleeper@campaignlegalcenter.org

October 29, 2024

Orion Danjuma

John Paredes

THE PROTECT DEMOCRACY PROJECT,
INC.

82 Nassau Street, # 601

New York, NY 10038
orion.danjuma@protectdemocracy.org
john.paredes@protectdemocracy.org

Benjamin L. Berwick

THE PROTECT DEMOCRACY PROJECT,
INC.

15 Main Street, Suite 312

Watertown, MA 02472
ben.berwick@protectdemocracy.org

Anna Dorman

THE PROTECT DEMOCRACY PROJECT,
INc.

200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite # 163
Washington, DC 20006

anna.dorman@protectdemocracy.org

John Powers

Hani Mirza

ADVANCEMENT PROJECT

1220 L Street Northwest, Suite 850
Washington, D.C. 20005
jpowers@advancementproject.org
hmirza@advancementproject.org

[s/ Jay Alan Sekulow
Jay Alan Sekulow




